2002-03 Nebraska Women’s Basketball
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Overall Statistics

‘Overall Record: 8-20 Home: 6-10 Away: 2-8 Neutral: 0-2

Rebounds
Player G-GS Min-Avg, FG-FGA Pct 3P-3PA Pct FI-FIA Pet. Offi-Def Tot/Avg. PED A TO BK ST TPR/Avg
" Alexa fohnson 78-27 945-33.8 154-390.- 305 15-42 357 @2-11% 773 58-131 189/6:% 762" 14T 6030  415/14.8
ﬁﬁeMnm e R LT 28-73 | 383 2-7 286 2633 788 20)-35 5578 16-1 -2 15 6 840
Margaret Richards 2826 036341 110322 342 32120 267 6693 710 56-112  168/60 620 75 9 9 38 318/114
Amanda Cleveland 2826 69249 79190 416 00 000 65105 @619 INS110.  18OME4. 995 11 6B 42:22 . 223/R0
Shahidrah Roberts 6-16 | 569-21.9 | 71211 336 26-84 - 310 3-12 .'66?_ p-53 _59.'3.4 60-2 4l 3% 6435 17668
Jina Johansen : 28-27 I,DZE-J.’:&? 54-146 370 931 2Bl. 4361 05 [7-71 88/3.1 60-0 153 (113 333 | 1680/5.7
Greichaly Cepera 18-7  429-23.8 33897 340 312 2500 28-39 18 4249 e [, T Y R R | 9754
Laura Pilakowski 183 384213 34-00° 378 -0 000 25-45 S.556° @ 42-35 94 391 4 3 11020 93/5.2
Jessie Runty 15—1 ll-i-:‘.?.& B26 - M08 52} 258 1-3 .333_’ 4-_? 1107 _1_0~ﬂ o R aRE | g 2.'_;'4"1.5
Kulaﬂh.:\dgr 12<0 5344 28 ..250 1-3 333 1=7 e 2-3 5104 4-0 S I LR B | 0.5
Lacey Hanson 19-0 187-9.8 14 2M 1.4~ 250 L _ﬁ-? 1307 5-0 9 A4, 0, 2 9105
Team Rebounds 34-51 85/3.0 1 [
Huskers 25 5,600 576-1,567 .363 94-325 .289 357-519  .GBB 387-684 1,071/38.2 466-11 350 497 99200 1,603/57.2
Opponents 28 5,600 662-1,655 .400 129-399 323 336-462 727 38B-689 1,077/385 470- 395 451 108276 1.789/63.9
Score by Periods 1 2 10T 20T  Total Deadball Rebounds
Nebraska 7ol M2 { 1] 1,603 i}
Oppanents 864 925 0 0 1789 50

12 Conference Game Only Statistics

Big 12 Record: 1-15 Home: 0-8 Away: 1-7

Rebounds
Player G-GS Min-Avg. FG-FGA Pct. 3P-3PA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. Off-Def Tot/Avg. PE-D A TO BK ST TP/Avg.
Alexa Johnson 16-15 537-33.6  89-232 384 1131 .355 39-53 736 31-65 9760 44-1 8 49 3 18 228/143
Margaret Richards 16-14 537-33.6  56-187 299 19-78 244 37-54 685 33-54 87/54 3500 42 53 5 21 168/10.5
Amanda Cleveland 16-14  371-232  38-104 .365 0-0  .000 31-52 .59 40-49 89/56 584 8 35 20 8§ 107/6.7
Greichaly Cepero 16-6  391-24.4 30-87 345 3-10 300 25-35" 714 36-47 83/52 310 18 31 6 10 88/5.5
Laura Pilakowski 16-3  348-21.8 32-85 376 0-0 000 22-39 564 39-51 90/5:6— B3I A0 NGIRTE 86/5.4
Shahidrah Roberts 16-12  323-20.2  32-107 299 1647 340 4-6  .667 18-24 226 412 19 18 2 18 84/5.3
Jina Johansen 16-15  582-36.4 30-85 .353 5-16 313 17-24 708 12-39 51/32° 33:0-85 61 213 82/5.1
Jessie Runty 10-1 75-7.5 317 .176 215 133 P37 333 4-4 8/0.8 R S SN 9/0.9
Kala Sledge 3-0 4-1.3 0-0  .000 0-0  .000 0-2  .000 0-2 2/0.7 0:00 0° 3 0 |0 0/0.0
Lacey Hanson 7-0 32-4.6 0-0 .000 0-0  .000 0-0 000 2-1 3/0.4 5 1 G A T 0/0.0
Team Rebounds 24-32 56/3.5 5
Huskers 16 3,200 310-904 .343 56-197 .284 176-268 .657 239-368 607/37.9 287-8 193 290 44 108 852/53.2
Opponents 16 3,200 389-907 .429 75-203 .369 221-301 .734 200-397 597/37.3 249- 238 237 80 156 1,074/67.1
Score by Periods 1 2 10T 20T  Total Deadball Rebounds
Nebraska 418 434 0 0 852 49
Opponents 520 554 0 0 1,074 31



2002-03 Nebraska Women’s Basketball
By-Game Results

Conference: 1-15

Overall: 8-20

Date
11/22
11/24
12/1

12/5
12/9
12/11
12/15

12/22
12/28
12/30
1/5
111
1/14
1/19
1/22
1/25

1/29

21
2/5
2/8
2/12
215
2/19
2022
2/26

31
3/5

311

AP Ranking at game time listed before team
% denotes Surf & Slam Hoop Classic game

* denotes Big 12 Conference game

# denotes Big 12 Tournament game

Opponent
Grambling State

Rice
at Creighton

Drake

Texas Southern
Cal State Fullerton
#25 Cincinnati

New Orleans
at San Diego%
vs. #15 Penn State%

Texas-Pan American

#25 Oklahoma*
at Colorado*

#4 Kansas State*
at Missouri*
Iowa State*

at Kansas™

at Oklahoma State*
Baylor*
Missouri*

at #5 Kansas State*
at Texas A&M*
Kansas*

at #10 Texas*

#7 Texas Tech*

at Jowa State*
Colorado*

vs. Oklahoma#

W/L Score
w 63-40
w 71-56
I 40-55
L 55-63
w 71-48
W 78-60
w 65-55
W 73-62
W 62-61
I 64-83
L 58-61
L 43-57
L 54-74
L 54-88
L 53-65
L 53-58
L 64-67
W 73-59
L 44-69
L 53-74
L 47-64
L 54-69
11 58-62
IF 54-86
L 35-50
L 57-62
L 56-70
L 51-71

Home Away Neutral Total

1-0
2-0
2-0

2-1
3-1
4-1
5-1

6-1
6-1

6-2
6-3
6-3
6-4
6-4
6-5

6-7
6-7
6-7

6-8

6-9
6-10

6-10

0-0
0-0
0-1

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

1-2
{5
1-3

2-4
2-5
2-6
2-6
2-7

2-7

2-8
2-8

Home: 6-10
0-0 1-0
00 20
0-0 2-1
0-0 2-2
0l %2
0-0 4-2
0-0 52
00 62
07
0-1 73
0-1 7-4
0-1 7-5
0-1 7-6
61— |77
0-1 7-8
0-1 7-9
0-1 7-10
0-1 8-10
0-1 8-11
0-1 8-12
0-1 8-13
0-1 8-14
0-1 8-15
0-1 8-16
0-1 §8-17
0-1 8-18
0-1 8-19
0-2 8-20

Home Attendance (Avg.) -- 41,995 (2,625)

Away: 2-8

Big12 Att. High Points
0-0 1,999  (24) Johnson
0-0 1,777  (21) Johnson
0-0 3,618  (11)Morse
0-0 1,724  (18) Richards
00 1,468 (25) Morse
0-0 1,621  (18) Morse
0-0 1,966  (27) Johnson
0-0 2,034  (21) Johnson
0-0 983 (20) Richards
0-0 458 (17) Johnson
0-0 2,632 (13) Roberts
0-1 2,649  (17)Richards
0-2 2,596  (15) Johnson
0-3 6,077  (18) Johnson
(-4 1,032 (15) Johnson
0-5 4,621  (15) Johnson

(15) Richards
0-6 730 (15) Roberts
I-6 2,616  (25)Richards
17 2511 (15)Johnson
18 3,237 (14) Johnson
1-9 9,426  (21) Johnson
1-10 1,135  (17) Johnson
1-11 2,334 (12) Cleveland
1-12 5,906  (15)]Johnson
1-13 2,722 (14) Johnson

(14) Richards
1-14  1L195 (12) Richards
1-15 2,623  (15) Johnson
1-15 3,061 (11) Johnson

Road Attendance (Avg.) -- 39,237 (3,924)

Neutral Attendance (Avg.) -- 3,519 (1,760)

Total Attendance (Avg.) -- 84,751 (3,027)

Neutral: 0-2

High Rebounds High Assists

(13) Johnson
(9) Cleveland
(8) Richards

(9) Cleveland
(15) Cleveland
(11) Roberts
(9) Johnson
(9) Richards
(10) Richards
(13) Cleveland
(6) Cleveland
(8) Cleveland
(10) Cepero
(11) Cleveland
(7) Cepero
(9) Cleveland
(8) Richards

{5) Johnson
(5) Roberts
(5) Cleveland
(8) Cepero

(8) Johnson
(7) Cleveland
(7) Pilakowski
(8) Johnson
(6) Johnson
(7) Pilakowski
(8) Cleveland
(8) Cepera

(8) Johnson
(8) Richards
(11) Johnson
(8) Pilakowski
(8) Richards
(8) Richards

(7) Johansen
(9) Johansen
(1) Morse

(1) Richards
(1) Johansen
(6) Johansen
(7) Johansen
(6) Roberts
(6) Johansen

(5) Johansen
(7) Johansen
(8) Johansen
(3) Johansen
(4) Johansen
(8) Johansen
(7) Johansen
(7) Johansen
(4) Johansen
(4) Roberts
(9) Johansen

(5) Johansen
(5) Richards
(5) Johansen

(3) Roberts
(6) Johansen
(8) Johansen
(5) Johansen
(4) Johansen
(4) Richards
(2) Johansen

(6) Johansen
(4) Richards

(4) Johansen
(4) Richards
(4) Pilakowski



2002-03 Nebraska Women’s Basketball

EG EGA BCT JFGM JFGA BCT FIM FIA BCT OR DR TOT PF A
ELR R

0 B ST Ik
Nebraska 23 45 A9 i} 9 M) 1 54 10 o 1L 16 B3 3 10 6
Grambling State i3 76 21 £ Il 143 5 R L5 5 23 48 25" 9 21 1 14 40
Nebraska 0 43 ABS ] | M0 3l 36 B61 5 7 1 13 12 15 2 6 71
Rice 13 &4 359 1 12 167 & & 1000 14 21 35 5 13 17 3 L 56
Nebraska 4 45 o 4 000 12 15 667 8 3 ¥ 15 3 B 3 6§ 40
Creighton 2 67 ] 5 2 238 [ G 667 7 6 LE] Moz s 1 16 55
Nebraska b N Bk k) 4 13 308 11 15 EE 13 23 36 o 12 13 4 T 55
Dirake 21 53 96 b 17 353 15 21 T4 13 il EL 14 i 18 3 8 63
Nebraska A A9 4 15 267 13 6 813 M 27 51 12 17 17 6 4 71
Texas Southern 19 1] SIT [ 19 S16 4 ] 500 I6 17 33 18 9 19 2 5] 48
Nebraska 30 71 A3 4 11 64 14 FJ ] 538 18 29 47 4 21 16 B 11 78
Cal Stite Fullerton 25 6 g9 2 12 67 8 12 66T 14 24 42 19 19 M4 4 ] &0
Nebraska 3 57 A ] 9 B07 13 18 232 14 ] 43 6 11 11 5 4 65
£15 Cincinnati 21 68 e 1 17 A58 12 20 S50 0 5 45 16 11 2 i 7 55
Nebraska 4 39 15 2 5 A 3 30 07 3 24 9 19 14 21 1 B FE]
New Orleans 2 G4 M4 + 11 a4 14 20 00 23 11 M 23 7 2 1 9 62
Nebraska 22 56 L3935 o h K 18 12 S18 17 35 52 19 4 25 3 5 62
San Diego 23 62 .l | 2 12 167 13 12 | |2 2l 3 18: 17 19 2 16 Bl
Nebraska bt | 2] LA00 5 17 294 11 12 17 E] 17 25 13 14 14 3 9 2]
#15 Penn State 32 57 g6l & 18 A4 11 13 A6 o 9 38 14 21 14 4 12 83
Nebraska 0 59 339 9 23 391 9 17 329 15 15 L] 15-. 9 1] 3 11 58
Texas-Pan American 19 47 A 9 22 A0 14 14 1000 13 9 42 i4 11 19 ] B ol
Nebraska 13 54 241 2 7 286 15 o 556 18 26 et 1% - 25 7 14 43
£25 Oklahoma 0 56 57 3 7 A9 14 20 700 13 30 43 2 9 1 i 13 57
Nebraska 18 38 310 4 16 250 14 18 778 16 26 42 16 12 15 1 3 54
Colorado 26 Gl Al3 7 12 583 15 17 BE2 I3 26 ) 13 15 g9 9 T4
MNebraska 19 60 317 1 ] 250 14 17 B 18 18 ] 18 1 2 4 2 5
#4 Kansas State 33 33 H23 [ 11 5 16 25 L4 7 23 k] s 17 13 7 ¥ 8
Mebraska 22 54 407 2 12 167 7 12 583 14 4 38 17 15 26 7 4 53
Missouri D 67 A73 0 9 000 15 21 T4 i 19 41 12 14 14 6 13 &5
Nebraska 20 59 J39 [ 17 353 7 7 1000 12 21 33 I7 14 12 3 7 53
lowa State 20 5 A9k B 24 33 10 18 556 15y 2N 42 14 7 il 9 58
Nebraska ¥ 59 A4l 8 15 ATE 4 7 571 16 14 30 19 16 19 1 0 &4
Kansas ¥ 46 ATE 4 o 40 19 13 A26 12 19 3 12 g X 4 I &7
Nebraska 7 62 A5 5 11 455 14 21 B6T i} 28 45 19 4 19 ) 73
Oklahoma State 19 55 245 1 12 167 1% i 905 9 14 L 0 RS G 6 g ol e
Nebraska 13 51 255 3 11 273 15 9 317 16 24 40 14 10 22 1 44
Bavlor 5 ] 4B3 1 8 125 1 12 i L8 28 36 0 . Mm 18 7 4 @
Nebraska . W &2 323 1 9 B 12 . 600 18 22 4 15 & 16 4 4 55
Migsoarri 28 57 ATl 6 1] 00 12 15 B0 9 8 3 R 7 R £ 5 11 T4
Nebraska 19:° 52 365 3 19 158 6 8 750 11 18 3 4 13 14 N T
#5 Kansas State 26 55 A7 7 19 Jos 5 8 625 14 24 8 I L2 1S 1 7 o
Nebraska 19 52 365 4 16 00 12 19 MH32 13 21 34 X0 13 19 2 1 54
Texas ASM 26 57 A5 3 17 294 12 14 JA57 12 25 iF . | S 1 14 El L 69
Nebraska 0 L] 333 5 15 333 13 21 &19 8 23 41 2 13 13 2 7 58
Kansas 19 45 AXd 4 11 6 20 ki) B67 9 WA 32 21 13 4 9 5 a2
Nebraska 21 35 382 1 8 125 11 17 £47 13 24 37 21 1 18 2 1 34
#10 Texas 28 [} EEE] 8 12 KT 2 29 759 I4 23 £ 13 21 4 3 B B
Nebraska | 49 245 1 B A25 1 13 769 13 rr A B e 3 1 35
#7 Texas Tech 2 63 33 2 1] i fi 12 500 1% 28 45 e 16 4 14 50
Nebraska 20 Gl J28 7 18 89 10 16 H25 11 32 43 22 15 11 I 1 57
lowa State 21 ] ik 5 17 294 15 20 750 6 1 48 11 13 8 4 4 62
Nebraska 21 56 A75 2 13 154 12 16 750 Iz 2 i) 17511 1Y i N . s
Colorado 26 50 520 7 14 500 11 16 688 & 26 4 S | 5 g
Nebraska 19 58 528 4 15 267 L] i5 S 11 23 34 12 14 14 7 11 3l
Oklahoma 30 4 A6 & 14 A9 5 & 433 12 32 a4 13 M 16 P 2 71



2002-03 Nebraska Women’s Basketball

Husker Team Season Highs

PO v S gt P L vs, Cal State Fullerton, 12/11/02
First Half Points .....eseeeeseas B2 e nerinnss¥5. Gl State Fullerton, 12/11/02
Second Half Points 3l at Dklahoma State, 2/1/03

v, Mew Orleans, 12/22/02

«o ¥ Cincinnati, 1 2015002

vs. Cal State Fullerton, 12/11/02

o.¥5. Cal State Fullerton, 12/11/02

Field Goal Pot, v oW, Wew Orleans, 12122002
Three-PL FG Made............ R e L S v, Texas-Pan American, 1/5/03
Three-Pt. FG At 23 V5. Texas-Pan Amenican, 1/5/03
Three-Pt. FG Pot 66.7 (6-9]... vs. Cincinmati, 1 215102

Freee Throws Made .o 3 b s, Rice; 11/24/02

e T roWs AL s M s inachissbmrians vs. Rice, 11724102

Free Throw Pt v, [owa State, 1/25/03
Rebounds .iimmrmisress at San Diego, 12728102

L el SR T vs. Cal State Fullerton, 121 102
Steals.. Four times

Blocked Shots.....oeeeecerese R AN vi, New Orleans, 12/22/02
.......................................... By, Cal State Fullerton, 12/11/02
Turnovers 26 at Missourd, 1/22/03
.......................................... 20, it Creighton, 12/ 102

Fouls...... i) at lowa State, 3/1/03
.......................................... 22t V5, KaN52S, 219003
Opponent Team Season Lows

Points........ 40 ~Grambling State, 11/22/02
First Half Points.,....ooieeiae 19 Grambling State, 11H22/02
Second Hall Poinis i ot Creighton, 12/1/02

Field Goals Made L s Grambling State, 11/22/02
Field Goals Att......ocomrees S Kansas, 21903

Field Goal Pl vcomiriseinierins 21.1 (16-76)......Grambling State, 11/22/02
Three-Pt. FG Made 0 Missouri, 1/22003

Three-PLEG AL oo B Baplor, 215103

Three-Pt. FG Pt O0{) . Missouri, 1/ 22/03

Free Throws Made ... it s «Aexas Southern, 12/9/02
Free Throws Att.. 6 Jklahoma, 311703

Free Throw Pet...ooieeess SO0 {4-BY i Texas Southern, 12/9/02
.......................................... 500 (6-12) evveee. Texas Tech, 2/26/03
Riebounids...cm oo seisrinee o 3t B Oklahoma State, 2/1/03
LT Ty S S Z oA Mew Orleans, 12/22/02
i T el Py = [l e AR ST lowa State, 3/1/03
Blocked Shots... 42l Pt ...dowa State, 1/25/03
.......................................... 0t Iexas-Pan American, 173003
THITOVELS oo isiiirritepidans ¢ RE L R ot 5 Texas; 2f22/03
Fomlssar P lowa State. 1/25/03

PO . e 35 sinesniaeinne V5. Teas Tech, 2726003
First Half Points ... [P .-at Kansas State, 201 2/03
Second Half Points........... | e «o¥5: Texas Tech, 2/26/03
Field Goals Made ... e B wue¥5: Texas Tech, 226003
Field Goals Aft...ciiniciss £ V5, New Orleans, 12/22/02

Field Goal Pct... o 241 (13:54) ... Oklahoma, 111103

Three-Pt. FG Made............ L e W Four times

Three-Pr. FG Att... 5] waaVE, Rice, 11724002
00{0-9] i vs. Grambling State, 11/22/02
0.0{0-8) w.dl San Dicgo; 12/28/02
OO0 ) i at Creighton, 12/1/02

£ 4 im0 {0-1) s, Rice, 11724102
Free Throws Made i T it at Kansas, 1/29/03

Alexa Johnzon provided the Huskers with their best individual scoring effort with 27
points in Nebraska's 65-55 win over No. 25 Cincinnali on Dec. 15, 2002,

Free Throws AL s T occcissmmsnssennitd, Ransas, 129003
i . V5. [owa State, 125/03
vs, Baylor, 2/5/03
...v5, Penn State, 1 2£30/02
..at Creighton, 12/1/02
..ot lowa State, 3/ 103
Lot Texas, 222103
et e .. Four times
101 imersenens B850 TCXAS-PAR American, 11503
conrpranminstl E et ersnsrinireni¥5e GEATDNING State, JLAZ2/02

Free Throw Pet..
Rebounds..........
ASSIEtE
Steals..... i | S
Blocked Shots...
T IOV B ... s
Fottle. . ..codi

Opponent Team Season Highs
Poins i i BB e hADSAS State, 171903

e JeXas, 2203

..Kansas State, 1/19/03

.. Kansas State, 171903
...Gr:lmhling State, | 122102
. hansas State, 1/19/03

oo Teexas-Pan American, 175/03
Jowa State, 1/25/03

e Texas, 2P0

Field Goals Att.. i
Field Goal Peloiivonvennss-. 62.3.[33-53)
Three-PLFG Made............ 9 cciiiconinn
Three-Po. FG AL ... olyicee.” SR
Three-PL FG Pel.covorann 66.7 (8-12).
Free Throws Made ... 22 ... e Texas, 222003
Free Throws AlL.... 0. KeaNSS, 2103
Free Throw Pet. e LOOD (14-14) ... Texas-Pan American, 1/5/03
e RECE, 11724102

.lowa State, 31003
rambling State, | 1/22102
- Texas AdM, 2/ 15103
..Creighton, 1271/02
.5an Diego, 12128102
.. Kansas, 2/19/03
Colorade, 171403
..Cal State Fullerton, 1241 102
TR, | IF24002

[ebounds.
Assists ...
Stedls........
Blocked Shots...
Turnovers.



